DeKalb County Government

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

	Committee	
Monday, November 6, 2023	9:00 AM	
	Special Called Meeting	
Meeting Started At:		
Attendees:		
I. MINUTES		
2023-1393	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the October 24, 2023 Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting	
II. APPOINTMENT		
Chief Executive Office		
<u>2023-1398</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Appointment to the DeKalb Community Service Board - Andrena Shirley	
<u>2023-1328</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Appointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County - Lawrence N. Sharp, Jr.	
III. DISCUSSION		
Short-term Rentals Proposed Ordinance		
Public Private Partnerships Proposed Regulation Status Update		
IV. AGENDA ITEM		
New Agenda Items:		
Board of Commissioners - District 4		

<u>2023-1403</u>	 Commission District(s): All Commission District are affected by this item. An Ordinance to Amend the Code of DeKalb County, as Revised 1988, Chapter 18 Pertaining to Dwellings, Rooming and Boarding Houses, and for Other Purposes.
<u>2023-1405</u>	Commission District(s): All Districts are affected by this item. Adoption of the 2018 International Maintenance Code

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

Board of Commissioners - District 1

2023-1200 Commission District(s): All Districts A Request for the Director of Planning & Sustainability to amend the text of the DeKalb County Zoning Ordinance to expand commercial filming opportunities.

Board of Commissioners - District 6

2023-0902	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
	To Approve a District 6 American Rescue Plan Funding of \$100,000 to
	Establish a DeKalb County Eviction Defense Fund to Assist Qualified
	Residents with Legal Representation
<u>2023-0526</u>	Commission District(s): District 3, 6, and all commission districts
	A Resolution to Encourage DeKalb County CEO Michael Thurmond to End
	the Executive Order Closing Intrenchment Creek Park and to Reopen It to
	the Public As Soon As Possible

Board of Commissioners - District 7

2023-0252 Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, to Provide Annual Funding to the Clarkston Community Health Center

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC